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FM Reporting Services 
Royalty Error Correction (Form MMS-2014) Assignments 

 
Denver local: 303-231 plus extension below 
Long distance: 1-800-525-0309, 1 plus extension below Fax numbers:  303-231-3566 
 or 1-800-525-7922, 1 plus extension below 303-231-3700 
 

Assignments Primary Contact Extension E-mail address 
Assignments by Topic 
All RIK Special Projects 

and Small Refiner RIK 
Andy Sandoval 3777 Alfonso.Sandoval@mms.gov 

Privately Acquired 
Leases 

Georgia DeLong 3687 Georgia.DeLong@mms.gov 

Unidentified Payor 
Codes and duplicate 
documents (6506 
Errors) 

Kathy Ciferri 3060 Kathleen.Ciferri@mms.gov 

Assignments by Company, Alphabetical 
A Georgia DeLong 3687 Georgia.DeLong@mms.gov 

B 
(except BP America) 

Kathy Ciferri 3060 Kathleen.Ciferri@mms.gov 

BP America Mary Dietrick 3318 Mary.Dietrick@mms.gov 

C 
(except Chesapeake 

and Chevron/Texaco) 

JoAnn Perri 3957 JoAnn.Perri@mms.gov 

Chesapeake Kathy Ciferri 3060 Kathleen.Ciferri@mms.gov 

Chevron/Texaco Georgia DeLong 3687 Georgia.DeLong@mms.gov 

D 
(except Devon) 

Loretta Stockton 3659 Loretta.Stockton@mms.gov 

Devon Rosalind Hayes 3302 Rosalind.Hayes@mms.gov 

E Georgia DeLong 3687 Georgia.DeLong@mms.gov 

F 
(except Four Star) 

Rosalind Hayes 3302 Rosalind.Hayes@mms.gov 

Four Star Georgia DeLong 3687 Georgia.DeLong@mms.gov  

G JoAnn Perri 3957 JoAnn.Perri@mms.gov 

H Stacy Burkhardt 3830 Stacy.Burkhardt@mms.gov  
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Assignments Primary Contact Extension E-mail address 
I Loretta Stockton 3659 Loretta.Stockton@mms.gov 

J and K Stacy Burkhardt 3830 Stacy.Burkhardt@mms.gov  

L Irene Hoeppner 3390 Irene.Hoeppner@mms.gov  

M Loretta Stockton 3659 Loretta.Stockton@mms.gov 

N and O JoAnn Perri 3957 JoAnn.Perri@mms.gov 

P Irene Hoeppner 3390 Irene.Hoeppner@mms.gov 

Q Loretta Stockton 3659 Loretta.Stockton@mms.gov 

R Rosalind Hayes 3302 Rosalind.Hayes@mms.gov  

S Irene Hoeppner 3390 Irene.Hoeppner@mms.gov  

T Rosalind Hayes 3302 Rosalind.Hayes@mms.gov  

U 
(except UNOCAL) 

Loretta Stockton 3659 Loretta.Stockton@mms.gov 

UNOCAL Georgia DeLong 3687 Georgia.DeLong@mms.gov  

V Kathy Ciferri 3060 Kathleen.Ciferri@mms.gov 

W Loretta Stockton 3659 Loretta.Stockton@mms.gov 

X, Y and Z Kathy Ciferri 3060 Kathleen.Ciferri@mms.gov 

Reporting Services 
Team Supervisor 

Susan Long 3079 Susan.K.Long@mms.gov  
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